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Preface

How it was done?

*  ONE rating for men and women

» Events — Rapid and blitz events, like:
©  World and Continental Championships men/women/youth/veterans
o National Championship individual (men/women/youth) and teams
o Other events on the level higher then internal club competitions

* Beginning rating

o rating (men) on January 1* 2012 as a beginning rating for blitz

o for women without men rating — their women rating recalculated into men rating
(details on how to do it on fmjd web)

o for players without fmjd rating, recalculations from their local rating were done using
special formulas

o main events since EC 2009 in Sweden where taken into account in the first list

o for the next list (on April 1* still possible to include other events played on 2011)

* How to join Your event into this rating system:
o this is FREE of Charge
o Event must be registered on fmjd web at least 7 days in advance (http://fmjd.org/?

p=calend)

o deadline for the results to be send to fmjd (ratings@ftmjd.org) is 7 days after the event.
In case of delay — event can be included only with penalty of 50euro.

o Results should be sent only in electronic form. At the moment it is possible using
programs Chessarbiter and Tournooimanager. For others — details on request.

Enjoy!

Jacek Pawlicki
Szczecin February 24" 2011
(lacek(@pcbest.pl)
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FMJD Blitz ratings on 01.01.2012

(last 2 columns - rating,
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schwarzman
georgiev
chizhov
valneris
anikeev
baliakin
milshin
misans
boomstra
kolesov

ivanov
thijssen
amrillaew
zalitis
kalmakov

van den akker
getmanski
ndjofang
vipulis
buzinskij

tolchykau
ilves
kalinov
golubeva
gulyaev
kirzner
meurs
bremmer
provoost
shchegolev

domchev
andriessen
shaibakov

van berkel
heusdens
nogovitsyna
milshin
tansykkuzhina
motrichko
verkhovykh

tkachenko
volosienkin
hoekman
tokmakov
marcinkovskij
varik
platonova
bobkov
ishmetov
gronowski
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games)

alexander
alexander
alexei
guntis
yuriy
alexander
vliadimir
roberts
roel
gawril

artem

kees
mourodoullo
laimonis
andrej
jeroen
alexander
jean marc
raimonds
edvard

andrei
urmo
sergei
zoja
nikolai
igor

pim

wim

ben
viacheslav

alekse]
frerik
ainur
anton

ron
matrena
maksim
tamara
viktoriya
alexander

darya
victor
nina
ilya
yurij
raido
irina
juri
rim
bartosz
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35
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101
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36
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103
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152
31
58
42
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68
126
45
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57
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78
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42
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71
38
53
75
40
33
33
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harmsma
butulis
schalley
balthazi

van den broek
trofimov
kudriavcev
shestakova

van ijzendoorn
litvinenko

fedin
tsipes
milshina
rusaev
rist
vengelis
kybartas
luus
osadchuk
de cokere

pashkevich
idrisova
cilevics
kosobudzki
sadowska
vandeberg
khalin
galanskis
dudkiewicz
leopoldova

sobakina
siuda
urbanek
scherbatiuk
adlyte
abdullina
plaksij
cehanovics
de jager
viirma

van de weerdhof
krista
tsjeboukina
magone

grzesiak

ingel

tunkevic

van den bosch
permyakov

claes
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tjeerd
benno
ronald
olga
thijs
ivan
valery
natalia
martijn
lyudmila

sergey
leonid
elena
damir
raivo
lukas
andrius
villem
vladimir
hein

irina
aygul
leonids
lukasz
natalia
yves
alexey
ilmars
karol
nika

ayyyna
grzegorz
stanislaw
andrij
laima
olesia
anri
andrejs
edwin
piret

erik
vaclav
irina
zane
marcin
anti
artur
kees
anton
rudi

Netherlands
Latvia
Belgium
Ukraine
Netherlands
Russia
Lithuania
Russia
Netherlands
Ukraine

Russia
Ukraine
Russia
Russia
Estonia
Lithuania
Lithuania
Estonia
Ukraine
Belgium

Belarus
Russia
Latvia
Poland
Poland
Belgium
Ukraine
Latvia
Poland
Russia

Russia
Poland
Poland
Ukraine
Lithuania
Latvia
Lithuania
Latvia
Netherlands
Estonia

Netherlands
Czech Republic
Ukraine

Latvia

Poland

Estonia
Lithuania
Netherlands
Russia

Belgium

mi
mf

mf
mf
mf
mf

mf

mf

mf

mf

mf

mf
mf

mi

2211
2204
2203
2195
2192
2191
2191
2183
2182
2179

2174
2172
2171
2168
2160
2160
2160
2154
2154
2151

2151
2142
2140
2139
2129
2129
2127
2127
2122
2117

2115
2113
2113
2113
2113
2112
2109
2108
2105
2103

2103
2102
2102
2100
2100
2099
2099
2096
2094
2090

31
77
67
140
55
64
42
87
35
44

49
58
78
47
61
50
32
62
55
50

36
51
49
58
80
55
55
30
47
38

97
39
38
36
31
123
50
98
36
47

34
45
45
59
34
52
32
32
69
57

521)
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129.
130.
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133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
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142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.

151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.

dekimpe
teterina
kovalevskaja
jahu

borkowa
oprishchenko
wu

sipma
kychkin
fedorovich

le roy

marynenko
fedorovich
vilcinska

van den akker

belaya
bichkovskis
chyzhevska
ruesink
dijkstra

ratniece
napreenkov
valeeva
doumesh
aminova
verheul
dekimpe
puochiauskas
chuprova
stepanyuck

kalpins
reynish
slezak
daliga
desmet

de vries
pikiniar
venckus
uvachan
flisikowska

slezak

ten brinke
itkin
timofeev
timmerman
talimets
galauskis
grudins
vainonen
pawlowska

shidlauskene
navickaite
popova

van muijen
pavliukovic
gaydukov
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wim
tatiana
sabina
heinar
marina
maksim
mei-jhi
wouter
nikolai
olga

kenny
dmytro
darja
veronika
robert-jan
viktoriya
leonids
nadiya
henk

theo

laura
andrey
julia
vitalia
alia
heike
jens
vaidas
anna
nikolay

andris
olga
arkadiusz
wladyslaw
keita
janes
vasyl
steponas
zoja
arleta

mariusz
sjoerd
leonid
yuriy
laura
martin
martins
olegs
kaari
magda

romualda
ruta
angelina
ester
tomas
andrey

Belgium
Russia
Lithuania
Estonia
Russia
Ukraine
Netherlands
Netherlands
Russia
Belarus

Belgium
Ukraine
Belarus
Lithuania
Netherlands
Ukraine
Latvia
Ukraine
Netherlands
Portugal

Latvia
Russia
Russia
Netherlands
Russia
Netherlands
Belgium
Lithuania
Russia
Ukraine

Latvia
Ukraine
Poland
Poland
Belgium
Belgium
Ukraine
Lithuania
Latvia
Poland

Poland
Netherlands
Ukraine
Ukraine
Netherlands
Estonia
Latvia
Latvia
Estonia
Poland

Lithuania
Lithuania
Russia
Netherlands
Lithuania
Russia
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2087
2086
2086
2086
2086
2083
2082
2080
2078
2078

2076
2073
2073
2072
2072
2071
2070
2069
2069
2069

2068
2062
2062
2058
2057
2056
2056
2050
2047
2043

2042
2040
2040
2039
2034
2028
2027
2026
2023
2023

2017
2014
2011
2011
2006
2003
1997
1995
1994
1990

1986
1983
1982
1978
1975
1974

31
59
44
36
35
31
56
63
72
60

41
66
31
39
32
54
32
42
38
32

58
69
47
87
49
81
36
42
31
54

36
61
32
37
31
51
77
32
63
53

31
32
35
31
41
38
30
30
45
38

63
30
65
32
47
51
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163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.

171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.

conrad
damen
chernenko
kovalevski]j

andreev
overes
plakk
dorogan
dernoga
kosobudzka
lutsenko
sobiegraj
janavicius
kychkina

aleksandrova
viirma
ivasyk
kucherenko
valentini
sild
stangret
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eric
andy
nikolay
albert

aisen
karlijn

uno

maksim
marcin

ewa

vitalii
aneta-kinga
mantas
ayanika

zinaida
margit
ivanna
denis
elena
joanna
marta

Belgium
Netherlands
Ukraine
Lithuania

Russia
Netherlands
Estonia
Ukraine
Poland
Poland
Ukraine
Poland
Lithuania
Russia

Israel
Estonia
Ukraine
Ukraine
Italy
Estonia
Poland

1974
1972
1966
1958

1957
1957
1956
1937
1933
1928
1927
1924
1918
1907

1907
1906
1906
1905
1904
1897
1897

37
32
40
52

66
36
54
55
34
57
44
32
41
44

38
44
34
31
30
36
36
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FMJD Blitz rating - WOMEN on 01.01.2012

1. golubeva zoja Latvia mi 2313 103
2. nogovitsyna matrena Russia mf 2267 94
3. tansykkuzhina tamara Russia mi 2265 125
4. motrichko viktoriya Ukraine 2251 112
5. tkachenko darya Ukraine mf 2239 90
6. hoekman nina Netherlands 2230 110
7. platonova irina Russia 2223 75
8. balthazi olga Ukraine 2195 140
9. shestakova natalia Russia 2183 87
10. litvinenko lyudmila Ukraine 2179 44
11. milshina elena Russia 2171 78
12. pashkevich irina Belarus mf 2151 36
13. idrisova aygul Russia 2142 51
14. sadowska natalia Poland 2129 80
15. leopoldova nika Russia 2117 38
16. sobakina ayyyna Russia 2115 97
17. adlyte laima Lithuania 2113 31
18. abdullina olesia Latvia 2112 123
19. viirma piret Estonia 2103 47
20. tsjeboukina irina Ukraine 2102 45
21. magone zane Latvia 2100 59
22. teterina tatiana Russia 2086 59
23. kovalevskaja sabina Lithuania 2086 44
24. borkowa marina Russia 2086 35
25. wu mei-jhi Netherlands 2082 56
26. fedorovich olga Belarus 2078 60
27. fedorovich darja Belarus 2073 31
28. vilcinska veronika Lithuania 2072 39
29. belaya viktoriya Ukraine 2071 54
30. chyzhevska nadiya Ukraine 2069 42
31. ratniece laura Latvia 2068 58
32. valeeva julia Russia 2062 47
33. doumesh vitalia Netherlands mf 2058 87
34. aminova alia Russia 2057 49
35. verheul heike Netherlands 2056 81
36. chuprova anna Russia 2047 31
37. reynish olga Ukraine 2040 6l
38. uvachan zoja Latvia 2023 63
39. flisikowska arleta Poland 2023 53
40. timmerman laura Netherlands 2006 41
41. vainonen kaari Estonia 1994 45
42. pawlowska magda Poland 1990 38
43. shidlauskene romualda Lithuania 1986 63
44. navickaite ruta Lithuania 1983 30
45. popova angelina Russia 1982 65
46. van muijen ester Netherlands 1978 32
47. overes karlijn Netherlands 1957 36
48. kosobudzka ewa Poland 1928 57
49. sobiegraj aneta-kinga Poland 1924 32
50. kychkina ayanika Russia 1907 44
51. aleksandrova zinaida Israel 1907 38
52. viirma margit Estonia 1906 44
53. ivasyk ivanna Ukraine 1906 34
54. valentini elena Italy 1904 30
55. sild joanna Estonia 1897 36
56. stangret marta Poland 1897 36
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Other lists

FMJD Blitz ratings B
(less then 30 games)
1. sysel
2. keisels
3. mbongo
4. raimondi
5. virny
6. adiatu adesoji
7. belosheev
8. watoetin
9. wesselink
10. winkel
11. n'diaye
12. stolyarov
13. lognon
14. lagoda
15. leesmann
16. germogenov
17. pismenny
18. silva
19. van dijk
20. stegeman
21. kobylinski
22. ludwig
23. ishmuratov
24. de meulenaere
25. dul
26. levin
27. michiels
28. tatarenko
29. kolobov
30. macali
31. groenendijk
32. gerritsen
33. wong
34. selli
35. antonovych
36. depaepe
37. zalitis
38. mazur
39. adamaszek
40. oderkiewicz
41. tondo
42. di giacomo
43. pavlov
44, twilhaar
45. safonov
46. skatula
47. kosior
48. prokopenko
49. bonadykov
50. cichocki
51. smeitink
52. valnere
53. matvejevs
54, casaril
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Jiri
andris
thomy lucien
walter
vadim
ibrahim
sergey
evgueni
wieger
sven
macodou
andrey
oscar
yuriy
kaido
nicolay
grigoriy
allan
martin
bart
miroslaw
wouter
fidan
marc
erdenebileg
jakov
stephan
anatoli
mikhaylo
daniele
jan

thijs

hin
konstantin
vladyslav
Jimmy
gunars
vladislav
mariusz
przemyslaw
renzo
roberto
igor

rik
aleksander
denis
anton
mikola
sergey
karol
niek
antra
jevgenijs
patrick

Czech Republic
Latvia
Cameroon
Italy
Germany
Ivory Coast
Ukraine
Belarus
Netherlands
Netherlands
Senegal
Russia
France
Ukraine
Estonia
Russia
Russia
Brazil
Netherlands
Slovenia
Poland
Netherlands
Russia
Belgium
Mongolia
Latvia
Belgium
Russia
Ukraine
Italy
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Estonia
Ukraine
Belgium
Latvia
Ukraine
Poland
Poland
Italy

Italy
Russia
Netherlands
Russia
Ukraine
Netherlands
Ukraine
Russia
Poland
Netherlands
Latvia
Latvia
Belgium

mf
mi
mf
mf
gmi

gmi
mi
gmi
mf
mi
mi
mi
mf
gmi
mf
mi
mf
mf
gmi

mf

mf

mf

mi

mf
mf

mf

mf

2400
2400
2359
2348
2334
2328
2324
2322
2310
2309
2306
2301
2295
2290
2277
2277
2261
2258
2258
2247
2243
2239
2236
2236
2233
2231
2220
2213
2211
2208
2204
2197
2196
2190
2189
2187
2181
2177
2176
2175
2172
2171
2169
2166
2163
2156
2155
2155
2153
2152
2152
2150
2148
2146

16

22
23
20
18
20
26
26
20
20
14
20
20
23
17
17
22

26
10
26
18
17
28
24
23
26
15
11
26
20
20
29
13
28
21
29
29
16

12
12
26
18
15
14
14
12
20
19
23
15
28
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55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
1.
2.
73.
74.
75.
76.
7.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
1009.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.

nikitina
aslanly
strugatch
sobakina
uutma
ciampi
moscato
olejnik
popova
budis
peters
makarenkova
kaneps
kroese
hanssens
shapoval
mezhenin
butlyar
ozols
petraitis

chylewska-sroka

chrzaszcz
morozova
filimonov
slapinski
janicki
marek

van os
veski

nimbi
friedensons
lucci
bikbulatov
szubert
copers
elvova
ushakov
voznichka
savina
valentini
gersht
bieniek
chmiel
mouangou
aliev
crucitti
kindt
brantevica
jaanimae
rentmeester
mumme
fayzutdinov
capaccioli
gorobets
zziwa
szczybylo
kalnins
obelec
fthalla
flisikowski
valentini
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marfa
aslan
mark
akulina
arno
claudio
walter
sergey
sayyyna
oskar
leo
julia
dzintars
frans
anthon
mikola
denis
ivan
raitis
gintautas
anna
sebastian
sofya
andre’
andrze]
michal
vaclav
daan
kadi
fidele
renars
michele
eldar
piotr
maarten
alexandra
glib
vliadimir
nona
stefano
solik
tomasz
piotr
aime
eldar
demetrio
stijn
ieva
janek
rianka
janne
mars
marco
viktor
frank
magdalena
arnis
maksim
ali
sylwester
ezio

Russia
Azerbaijan
Israel
Russia
Estonia
Italy
Italy
Ukraine
Russia
Poland
Netherlands
Ukraine
Latvia
Netherlands
Belgium
Ukraine
Ukraine
Ukraine
Latvia
Lithuania
Poland
Poland
Russia
Russia
Poland
Poland

Czech Republic

Netherlands
Estonia
France
Latvia
Italy
Russia
Poland
Belgium
Germany
Ukraine
Ukraine
Russia
Italy
Russia
Poland
Poland
Congo
Azerbaijan
Italy
Belgium
Latvia
Estonia
Netherlands
Estonia
Russia
Italy
Ukraine
Uganda
Poland
Latvia
Ukraine
Netherlands
Poland
Italy

mf

mf

mf

mi

2142
2137
2135
2124
2120
2119
2118
2112
2107
2106
2105
2101
2097
2096
2093
2091
2091
2090
2089
2089
2089
2089
2087
2085
2083
2079
2079
2077
2077
2076
2075
2074
2072
2070
2066
2063
2063
2062
2062
2062
2060
2057
2056
2055
2054
2047
2043
2043
2040
2038
2038
2036
2035
2035
2032
2032
2031
2031
2031
2030
2030

22

19
15
10
11
23
12

29

29
16

29
25
10
28
29
29

27
20
11
27
16
29
20

16
18
12
26
15
22
16
25
23
23

11
10
12
29
14
14

13
14
10
11
23
10
19
17
15
13

21
17
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116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.

malafeevskyi
ajupova
lisiecki
bersons
bajdak
kortas
ungailo
geisenblas
redivo
krygier
nelson fleixer
chrzaszcz
marczuk
salvato
bezubovas
wika
azarova
schneider
van dijck
yusupov
jennes

van hauwermeiren

berte'
nikitchuk
hermans
morzy
harutyunyan
azojan
marini
lynko
peresitchanski
marchegiani
lemmens
sober
suchecki
lucci
libbrecht
bordini
kosobudzki
chitaykina
juhnjevichs
poepjes

de kok

van dijk
santarossa
sowizdrzal
stanek
tulva

rist
shevchuk
Jakubik
muhametov
pagani
evens

lebid
tranquillini
anton
zanussi
nistshenko
piatek
benoit

FMID ratings blitz #1

olexandr
regina
maciej
arkadijs
jozef
krzysztof
viesturs
juri
daniele
kamil
hugo
rafal
tomasz
luca
sergejus
radoslaw
nurguyana
christine
jan
zakij
luc

bert
daniele
vasiliy
valere
szymon
tigran
marika
otello
alexey
volod
davide
bernard
elvia
pawel
giacomo
alex
carlo andrea
przemyslaw
elena
maigonis
iepie
ingrid
dennie
matteo
mateusz
miroslav
tarmo
taivo
oleg
damian
azat
simona
johan
andriy
diego
imre
franco
yuriij
mateusz
immerson

Ukraine
Russia
Poland
Latvia
Poland
Poland
Latvia
Germany
Italy
Poland
Brazil
Poland
Poland
Italy
Lithuania
Poland
Russia
Netherlands
Belgium
Russia
Belgium
Belgium
Italy
Ukraine
Belgium
Poland
Armenia
Estonia
Italy
Ukraine
Ukraine
Italy
Belgium
Estonia
Poland
Italy
Belgium
Italy
Poland
Russia
Latvia
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Italy
Poland
Czech Republic
Estonia
Estonia
Ukraine
Poland
Russia
Italy
Belgium
Ukraine
Italy
Estonia
Italy
Ukraine
Poland
Belgium

mf

mf

mf
mf

mf

2024
2023
2022
2016
2012
2010
2009
2009
2008
2002
2002
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2000
1999
1999
1996
1995
1993
1992
1991
1991
1991
1990
1988
1987
1986
1986
1984
1983
1982
1981
1981
1979
1979
1976
1976
1976
1976
1975
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1971
1971
1971
1970
1969
1965
1962
1961
1959
1959
1958
1957
1954

11
22
10
29
26
10
21
19
23
22
10
21
21
13
11

25
22
22
12
28
11
14
26
19
16

28
12
12
12
21
18
17
16
11
29
14
23
21
21
14
22
10
11
16
16
27
25
20
13
12
13
21
10
24
19
11
11
15
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177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224.
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.

wocial
graas
klusovski
carbonara
shatalin
horowski
dmytrenko
gatnar
egels
schotanus
morsellino
socha
mateiko
zanussi
pikkel
gubarieva
malobie
mederska

rijgersberg

szymanska
georgieva
grau
sahiullin
michel

lewandowski

finco

zajanckovskis

osinski
balthazi
lebon
vandeberg
sosnowski
straumanis
buranova
sagitova

danileviciene

topfer
sipovski
conte
kronlaks
roslyakov
upens
kompanets
turchin
borkowska
szymanska
deneef

de broeck
amatobene
chrzaszcz
vana
devroe
zhabchyk
candoni
kidaneckij
jurkiewicz
muru
kasputyte
bersons
osipova
bobkov

FMID ratings blitz #1

marcin
barbara

maksim darius

giorgio
denis
marek
ganna
lumir
freddy
anton
antonio
bartosz
victors
pablo
veronika
elena
frenny
katarzyna
sarah
joanna
guzel
henri
damil
noel
mateusz
giuseppe
aleksandrs
dawid
anna
cyrille
jos
andrze]
edgars
natalia
azalivya
rima
robert
eljus
fortunato
olafs
mikhailo
ojars
sergey
taras
justyna
agnieszka
bert
henri
antonio
jerzy

ivo

rik
sergiy
andrea
vasil
agnieszka
silvia
margarita
leons
christina
egor

Poland
Netherlands
Lithuania
Italy
Ukraine
Poland
Ukraine
Czech Republic
Belgium
Netherlands
Italy
Poland
Latvia
Italy
Estonia
Ukraine
Curacao
Poland
Netherlands
Poland
Russia
Belgium
Russia
Belgium
Poland
Italy
Latvia
Poland
Ukraine
France
Belgium
Poland
Latvia
Ukraine
Russia
Lithuania
Czech Republic
Estonia
Belgium
Latvia
Ukraine
Latvia
Ukraine
Ukraine
Poland
Poland
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Poland
Estonia
Belgium
Ukraine
Italy
Ukraine
Poland
Estonia
Lithuania
Latvia
Russia
Ukraine

mf

1953
1953
1953
1951
1951
1951
1950
1948
1947
1947
1946
1944
1944
1944
1943
1943
1941
1941
1939
1938
1937
1935
1934
1933
1932
1931
1926
1925
1923
1923
1923
1923
1918
1917
1916
1915
1915
1914
1914
1912
1912
1911
1911
1911
1910
1909
1907
1906
1906
1906
1905
1904
1902
1902
1902
1901
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900

20
15

19
12
10
18
16
18
14
15
25
22
13
14
12
19
16
28
10
26
15
26

10

23
13
20
19
18
11
24
12
19
16
16
12

15

29
16
11

18
16
15
10
10
20
20
19
14
19
22
22
21
20
20
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238.
239.
240.
241.
242.
243.
244,
245,
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.
254.
255.
256.
257.
258.
259.
260.
261.
262.
263.
264.
265.
266.
267.
268.
269.
270.
271.
272.
273.
274.
275.
276.
277.
278.
279.
280.
281.
282.
283.
284.
285.
286.
287.

yanev
kask
mieszkowski
trees
wocial
colavizza
martinell
kaderabek
vlach

hajek
yurkova
efremova
sobiegraj
romanenkova
nikitins
tolkachov
dega zamrzycka
devriendt
olekseenko
babiak
kashapov
urmanov
zaborniak
tamm
kasperek
sharafutdinov
shaymardanow
ryzhov
tulva
paluoja
janssen
parksepp
bieniek
napiontek
zuk

chacki
suchocka
lakomska
chornyj
winters
poznyak
paleczny
zutautas
kopp
grabowska
baltazy
ciecka
semiotas
galivec
formaniuk

FMID ratings blitz #1

bogdan
karl jaagup
zenon
anneli
lukasz
gianpietro
judit
pavel
lubos
antonin
yulia
zhanna
marcin
diana
vjacheslavs
volodimir
sylwia
willem
valentina
daria
aidar
aleksandr
natalia
hendrik
tadeusz
marsel
bulat

ilya
andreas
urmas

eddy

kalev
paulina
leszek
gabriela
ryszard
zuzanna
julia

igor

piet
valentin
przemyslaw
virgilijus
vincent
jolanta
irina
miroslaw
valdas
yurij
volodimir

Bulgaria
Estonia
Poland
Estonia
Poland
Italy
Sweden
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Russia
Russia
Poland
Estonia
Latvia
Ukraine
Poland
Belgium
Ukraine
Poland
Russia
Russia
Poland
Estonia
Poland
Russia
Russia
Russia
Estonia
Estonia
Belgium
Estonia
Poland
Poland
Poland
Poland
Poland
Poland
Ukraine
Belgium
Ukraine
Poland
Lithuania
France
Poland
Ukraine
Poland
Lithuania
Ukraine
Ukraine

1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
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FMJD Blitz rating - Youth (below 20) on 01.01.2012
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boomstra
van den broek
van ijzendoorn
rusaev
idrisova
cilevics
leopoldova
sobakina
plaksij
ingel
tunkevic
permyakov
kovalevskaja
sipma

le roy
verheul
dekimpe
slezak
daliga
desmet
pikiniar
flisikowska
timmerman
talimets
popova
pavliukovic
andreev
overes
dorogan
dernoga
lutsenko
kychkina
ivasyk

sild
stangret

roel
thijs
martijn
damir
aygul
leonids
nika
ayyyna
anri
anti
artur
anton
sabina
wouter
kenny
heike
jens
arkadiusz
wladyslaw
keita
vasyl
arleta
laura
martin
angelina
tomas
aisen
karlijn
maksim
marcin
vitalii
ayanika
ivanna
joanna
marta

Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Russia
Russia
Latvia
Russia
Russia
Lithuania
Estonia
Lithuania
Russia
Lithuania
Netherlands
Belgium
Netherlands
Belgium
Poland
Poland
Belgium
Ukraine
Poland
Netherlands
Estonia
Russia
Lithuania
Russia
Netherlands
Ukraine
Poland
Ukraine
Russia
Ukraine
Estonia
Poland

FMJD Blitz rating - veterans (50+) on 01.01.2012
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baliakin
zalitis
buzinskij
shchegolev
heusdens
volosienkin
tsipes

rist
pashkevich
khalin
urbanek
krista

jahu
marynenko
bichkovskis
dijkstra

FMID ratings blitz #1

alexander
laimonis
edvard
viacheslav
ron
victor
leonid
raivo
irina
alexey
stanislaw
vaclav
heinar
dmytro
leonids
theo

Netherlands
Latvia
Lithuania
Russia
Netherlands
Lithuania
Ukraine
Estonia
Belarus
Ukraine
Poland
Czech Republic
Estonia
Ukraine
Latvia
Portugal

gmi
mf
mf

mf

mf

gmi
gmi
gmi
gmi
gmi
mf

mf

mf
mf

mf

mf

2375
2192
2182
2168
2142
2140
2117
2115
2109
2099
2099
2094
2086
2080
2076
2056
2056
2040
2039
2034
2027
2023
2006
2003
1982
1975
1957
1957
1937
1933
1927
1907
1906
1897
1897

2391
2358
2342
2293
2271
2238
2172
2160
2151
2127
2113
2102
2086
2073
2070
2069

92
55
35
47
51
49
38
97
50
52
32
69
44
63
41
81
36
32
37
31
77
53
41
38
65
47
66
36
55
34
44
44
34
36
36

127
30
98
42

101
42
58
61
36
55
38
45
36
66
32
32

14(21)



17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

napreenkov
puochiauskas
kalpins
uvachan
itkin
shidlauskene
chernenko
plakk
aleksandrova

FMID ratings blitz #1

andrey
vaidas
andris
zoja
leonid
romualda
nikolay
uno
zinaida

Russia
Lithuania
Latvia
Latvia
Ukraine
Lithuania
Ukraine
Estonia
Israel

mf

2062
2050
2042
2023
2011
1986
1966
1956
1907

69
42
36
63
35
63
40
54
38
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FMJD Blitz -> Country info

best on list a

1. Russia
2. Latvia
3. Netherlands
4. Ukraine
5. Lithuania
6. Estonia
7. Belarus
8. Poland
9. Belgium
10. Cameroon
11. Czech Republic
12. Portugal
13. Israel
14. Italy
15. Germany
16. Armenia
17. Azerbaijan
18. Brazil
19. Bulgaria
20. Ivory Coast
21. Congo
22 . Curacao
23. France
24. Mongolia
25. Senegal
26. Slovenia
27. Uganda
28. Sweden

FMID ratings blitz #1
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schwarzman (2469)
valneris (2397)
baliakin (2391)
anikeev (2397)
buzinskij (2342)
ilves (2320)
tolchykau (2320)
gronowski (2214)
schalley (2203)
ndjofang (2347)
krista (2102)
dijkstra (2069)

aleksandrova (1907)

valentini (1904)
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FMJD Blitz — ratings difference

Blitz rating minus standard

1.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

19.
20.
21.
22.

25.
26.

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

42.

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

54.
55.

58.
59.

62.

QO J oy U W

vengelis
galanskis
rusaev
gronowski
de cokere
urbanek
dudkiewicz
slezak
bremmer
cilevics
zalitis
desmet
ilves
volosienkin
le roy
anikeev
milshin
tokmakov
cehanovics
wu

vipulis
ingel
plaksij
timmerman
schwarzman
tunkevic
van den broek
golubeva
de vries
verheul
misans
chizhov
tkachenko
dekimpe
talimets
sadowska
kirzner
pikiniar
nogovitsyna
kalinov
shestakova
shchegolev
kolesov
milshin
ishmetov
buzinskij
slezak
georgiev
kalmakov
thijssen
van den akker
flisikowska
kychkina
kosobudzki
balthazi
siuda
ivanov

van muijen
luus

van den akker
platonova
ndjofang
sobiegraj

FMID ratings blitz #1

lukas
ilmars
damir
bartosz
hein
stanislaw
karol
arkadiusz
wim
leonids
laimonis
keita
urmo
victor
kenny
yuriy
vladimir
ilya
andrejs
mei-jhi
raimonds
anti

anri
laura
alexander
artur
thijs
zoja
janes
heike
roberts
alexei
darvya
jens
martin
natalia
igor
vasyl
matrena
sergei
natalia
viacheslav
gawril
maksim
rim
edvard
mariusz
alexander
andrej
kees
robert-jan
arleta
ayanika
lukasz
olga
grzegorz
artem
ester
villem
jeroen
irina
jean marc
aneta-kinga

Lithuania
Latvia
Russia
Poland
Belgium
Poland
Poland
Poland
Netherlands
Latvia
Latvia
Belgium
Estonia
Lithuania
Belgium
Ukraine
Russia
Ukraine
Latvia
Netherlands
Latvia
Estonia
Lithuania
Netherlands
Russia
Lithuania
Netherlands
Latvia
Belgium
Netherlands
Latvia
Russia
Ukraine
Belgium
Estonia
Poland
Ukraine
Ukraine
Russia
Russia
Russia
Russia
Russia
Russia
Russia
Lithuania
Poland
Russia
Russia
Netherlands
Netherlands
Poland
Russia
Poland
Ukraine
Poland
Ukraine
Netherlands
Estonia
Netherlands
Russia
Cameroon
Poland

2160
2127
2168
2214
2151
2113
2122
2040
2298
2140
2358
2034
2320
2238
2076
2397
2387
2229
2108
2082
2344
2099
2109
2006
2469
2099
2192
2313
2028
2056
2381
2416
2239
2056
2003
2129
2310
2027
2267
2317
2183
2293
2374
2266
2218
2342
2017
2465
2356
2361
2072
2023
1907
2139
2195
2113
2363
1978
2154
2350
2223
2347
1924

1958
1954
2008
2065
2027
2004
2019
1940
2199
2042
2264
1946
2236
2155
1994
2317
2311
2153
2034
2011
2275
2032
2042
1939
2409
2040
2133
2255
1974
2003
2331
2367
2192
2009
1958
2087
2269
1988
2229
2280
2146
2257
2338
2230
2186
2312
1990
2439
2332
2338
2049
2000
1884
2117
2178
2096
2346
1967
2144
2340
2213
2338
1915

+202
+173
+160
+149
+124
+109
+103
+100
+99
+98
+94
+88
+84
+83
+82
+80
+76
+76
+74
+71
+69
+67
+67
+67
+60
+59
+59
+58
+54
+53
+50
+49
+47
+47
+45
+42
+41
+39
+38
+37
+37
+36
+36
+36
+32
+30
+27
+26
+24
+23
+23
+23
+23
+22
+17
+17
+17
+11
+10
+10
+10
+9
+9
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64.
65.

67.
68.

70.

72.

74.
75.

7.

79.
80.
81.

83.

85.
86.

88.
89.
90.

92.
93.
94.
95.

97.

99.
100.
101.
102.

105.
106.

108.
109.

112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.

119.
120.
121.
122.
123.

125.
126.
127.
128.
129.

amrillaew
verkhovykh
boomstra
jahu

tansykkuzhina

dernoga
overes

van ijzendoorn

bobkov
kybartas
daliga
baliakin
gulyaev
valneris
uvachan
schalley
tolchykau
krista

de jager
vandeberg
janavicius
andriessen
pashkevich
hoekman
provoost
grzesiak
domchev
napreenkov
puochiauskas
getmanski
permyakov
viirma
sobakina
milshina
damen

van berkel
varik

rist
butulis

van de weerdhof

ten brinke
ruesink
kychkin
stepanyuck
abdullina
kudriavcev
shaibakov
fedin

van den bosch

khalin
fedorovich
plakk

tsipes
marynenko
oprishchenko
harmsma
doumesh
meurs

conrad
heusdens
claes
dijkstra
shidlauskene
trofimov
sipma
andreev

FMID ratings blitz #1

mourodoullo
alexander
roel
heinar
tamara
marcin
karlijn
martijn
juri
andrius
wladyslaw
alexander
nikolai
guntis
zoja
ronald
andrei
vaclav
edwin
yves
mantas
frerik
irina
nina
ben
marcin
aleksej
andrey
vaidas
alexander
anton
margit
ayyyna
elena
andy
anton
raido
raivo
benno
erik
sjoerd
henk
nikolai
nikolay
olesia
valery
ainur
sergey
kees
alexey
olga
uno
leonid
dmytro
maksim
tjeerd
vitalia
pim
eric
ron
rudi
theo
romualda
ivan
wouter
aisen

Russia
Russia
Netherlands
Estonia
Russia
Poland
Netherlands
Netherlands
Ukraine
Lithuania
Poland
Netherlands
Russia
Latvia
Latvia
Belgium
Belarus

Czech Republic

Netherlands
Belgium
Lithuania
Netherlands
Belarus
Netherlands
Netherlands
Poland
Lithuania
Russia
Lithuania
Russia
Russia
Estonia
Russia
Russia
Netherlands
Netherlands
Estonia
Estonia
Latvia
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Russia
Ukraine
Latvia
Lithuania
Russia
Russia
Netherlands
Ukraine
Belarus
Estonia
Ukraine
Ukraine
Ukraine
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Belgium
Netherlands
Belgium
Portugal
Lithuania
Russia
Netherlands
Russia

2358
2240
2375
2086
2265
1933
1957
2182
2223
2160
2039
2391
2313
2397
2023
2203
2320
2102
2105
2129
1918
2286
2151
2230
2296
2100
2291
2062
2050
2348
2094
1906
2115
2171
1972
22717
2224
2160
2204
2103
2014
2069
2078
2043
2112
2191
2281
2174
2096
2127
2078
1956
2172
2073
2083
2211
2058
2301
1974
2271
2090
2069
1986
2191
2080
1957

2352
2235
2370
2084
2264
1932
1957
2182
2224
2161l
2041
2394
2316
2402
2028
2211
2330
2114
2117
2142
1931
2301
2167
2246
2313
2118
2310
2081
2070
2369
2118
1932
2141
2199
2000
2306
2256
2193
2242
2141
2052
2108
2118
2083
2153
2235
2325
2218
2142
2174
2128
2015
2232
2136
2146
2275
2123
2370
2044
2342
2161
2147
2071
2279
2209
2137

-129
-180
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Competitions list

Tournaments for the intermediate blitz list #9

145.
144.
143.
142.
141.
140.
139.
138.
137.
136.
135.
134.
133.
132.
131.
130.
129.
128.
127.
126.
125.
124.
123.
122.
121.
120.
119.
118.

.12
.12
.12
.12
.12
.12
.12
.12
.12
.11
11
11
.11
.11
11
L11
.11
.10
.10
.10
.10
.10
.10
.10
.10
.10
.10
.10

L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
.2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
.2011
L2011
L2011
.2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011

blitz
blitz
rapid
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
rapid
rapid
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
rapid
rapid
rapid
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
rapid
rapid
rapid

Sport Accord World Mind Games
(w)
Suriname Championship round 4

Sp

Uk
Uk
Uk
Uk
Uk
Uk
La
Be
Be
Be
Be
Be
Be
Be
It
It
It
It
It
It
It
Cz
Du
Du
Du

.Accord World Mind Games

rainian Championship
rainian Ch. title barrage
rainian Championship (w)
rainian Ch. (w)
rainian Championship
rainian Championship (w)
tvian Championship

lgium Ch. clubs - board 4
lgium Ch. clubs - board 3
lgium Ch. clubs - board 2
lgium Ch. clubs - board 1
lgium Championship
lgium Championship
lgium Championship
alian Championship group
alian Championship group
alian Championship

alian Championship group
alian Championship group
alian Championship group
alian Championship group
ech Republic Championship
tch Championship group C
tch Championship group B
tch Championship

Tournaments for the intermediate blitz list #8

117.
116.
115.
114.
113.
112.
111.
110.
109.
108.
107.
106.
105.
104.
103.
102.
101.
100.
99.
98.
97.
96.
95.
94.
93.
92.

18.
17.
10.
10.
10.

27

17

09.
09.
09.
09.
09.
.08
10.
10.
07.
07.
07.
07.
.07
17.
16.
16.
16.
16.
16.
16.
16.
16.
10.
10.
09.
09.

08
08
08
08
08
08

07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
.2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
.2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011

FMID ratings blitz #1

625)
600)
572)
573)
574)
565)
562)
579)
575)
576)
577)
578)
556)
561)
552)
553)
554)
555)
557)
558)
559)
560)
590)
591)
588)
589)

blitz
rapid
rapid
rapid
rapid
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
rapid
rapid

EC
Su
Es
Es
Es

Po
* K

* %
*
*
*
*
* *
* *

wC
WC
wC
wC
wC
wC
wC
wC
Uk
Uk
Uk
Uk

Veterans

zano Open

tonian Championship
tonian Championship (w)
tonian Ch. (w)
lish Championship (w)

* European Championship

* European Championship (w)

European Championship G16
European Championship G19
European Championship B16
European Championship B19
* World Championship (w)
* World Championship
Women semifinal 1

Women semifinal 2

Women semifinal 3

Women semifinal 4
semifinal 1

semifinal 2

semifinal 3

semifinal 4

rainian Cup
rainian Cup (w)

rainian Cup

rainian Cup (w)

title barrage

- group 3
- group 2

3
2

title barrage

Beijing, China

Beijing, China
Paramaribo, Surinam
Ivano-Frankowsk, Ukraine
Ivano-Frankowsk, Ukraine
Ivano-Frankowsk, Ukraine
Ivano-Frankowsk, Ukraine
Ivano-Frankowsk, Ukraine
Ivano-Frankowsk, Ukraine
Riga, Latvia
Brussel,Belgium
Brussel,Belgium
Brussel,Belgium
Brussel,Belgium
Brussel,Belgium
Brussel,Belgium
Brussel,Belgium

Arte Terme (Udine),Italy
Arte Terme (Udine),Italy
Arte Terme (Udine),Italy
Arte Terme (Udine),Italy
Arte Terme (Udine),Italy
Arte Terme (Udine),Italy
Arte Terme (Udine),Italy

Hrusky,Czech Republic
De Bilt,Netherlands
De Bilt,Netherlands
De Bilt,Netherlands

Riga,Latvia
Suzano,Brazil
Tallinn,Estonia
Tallinn,Estonia
Tallinn,Estonia
Horyniec-Zdroj, Poland
Tallinn,Estonia
Tallinn,Estonia
Tallinn,Estonia
Tallinn,Estonia
Tallinn,Estonia
Tallinn,Estonia
Ufa,Russia
Ufa,Russia
Ufa,Russia
Ufa,Russia
Ufa,Russia
Ufa,Russia
Ufa,Russia
Ufa,Russia
Ufa,Russia
Ufa,Russia
Rivne, Ukraine
Rivne,Ukraine
Rivne,Ukraine
Rivne, Ukraine
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Tournaments for the intermediate blitz list #7

91.
90.
89.
88.
87.
86.
85.
84.
83.
82.
81.
80.
79.
78.
77.
76.
75.
74.
73.
72.
71.
70.
69.
68.
67.

18.
18.
18.
18.
18.
18.
18.
18.
18.
18.
18.
18.
18.
18.
22.
21.
21.
19.
19.
10.
09.
09.
09.
09.
01.

06.
06.
06.
06.
06.
06.
06.
06.
06.
06.
06.
06.
06.
06.
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011
L2011

05
05
05
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
rapid
rapid
rapid
rapid
rapid
blitz

Dutch
Dutch
Dutch
Dutch
Dutch
Dutch
Dutch
Dutch
Dutch
Dutch
Dutch
Dutch
Dutch
Dutch

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship

C3
c2
Ccl
B3
B2

B2 barrage

Bl
A3
A2

barrages
(w) gr.3
(w) gr.2
(w)

Estonian Championship
Estonian Championship (w)

Estonian Ch. (w)

Russian
Russian

Championship
Championship

(w)

Sao Caetano do Sul Open
- clubs

Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Slovene

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship

- div.
- div.

Tournaments for the intermediate blitz list #6

66.
65.
64.

13.03.2011
13.02.2011
13.02.2011

(
(
(

563)
566)
567)

blitz Polish Championship
rapid Polish Championship (
rapid Polish Championship

W)

Tournaments for the intermediate blitz list #5

63.
62.
61.
60.
59.
58.
57.
56.
55.
54.
53.
52.
51.
50.
49.
48.
47.
46.
45.
44.
43.
42.
41.
40.
39.
38.
37.
36.
35.
34.
33.

28.
28.
28.
27.
27.
27.
27.
27.
21.
21.
21.
21.
18.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
06.
06.
06.
06.
06.
06.
31.
31.
31.
31.
31.

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10

.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010

FMID ratings blitz #1

529)
530)
531)
525)
526)
527)
528)
541)
537)
538)
539)
540)
536)
545)
546)
547)
584)
585)
586)
587)
643)
644)
645)
646)
647)
648)
602)
603)
604)
605)
606)

blitz
blitz
blitz
rapid
rapid
rapid
rapid
blitz
rapid
blitz
rapid
blitz
rapid
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
rapid
rapid
rapid
blitz
blitz

barrage 2/3

3
2

Ukrainian
Ukrainian
Ukrainian
Ukrainian
Ukrainian
Ukrainian

Championship
Ch. barrages
Championship
Championship
Ch. barrages
Championship

1-3
(w)

3-7
(w)

Ukrainian

Latvian
Russian
Russian
Russian
Russian
Russian
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium

Ch. (w) bar
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship

rages

clubs
clubs
clubs
clubs
teams

- div.
- div.

Belgium Ch.
Belgium Ch.
Belgium Ch.
Belgium Ch.
Confederation
Confederation
Confederation
Confederation
Confederation
Confederation
Italian

clubs
clubs
clubs
clubs

Cup
Cup
Cup
Cup
Cup
Cup

- board 4
- board 3
- board 2
- board 1

1-3

(w) board 1
(w) board 2

board 4
board 3
board 2
board 1

Italian
Italian
Italian
Italian

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship

group
group

group
group

w

w

Culemborg,Netherlands
Culemborg,Netherlands
Culemborg,Netherlands
Culemborg,Netherlands
Culemborg,Netherlands
Culemborg,Netherlands
Culemborg,Netherlands
Culemborg,Netherlands
Culemborg,Netherlands
Culemborg,Netherlands
Culemborg,Netherlands
Culemborg,Netherlands
Culemborg,Netherlands
Culemborg,Netherlands
Tallinn,Estonia
Tallinn,Estonia
Tallinn,Estonia
Ufa,Russia

Ufa,Russia

Sao Caetano do Sul,Brazil

Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Slovenia

Mlawa, Poland
Lututow, Poland
Lututow, Poland

Poltawa,Ukraine
Poltawa,Ukraine
Poltawa,Ukraine
Poltawa, Ukraine
Poltawa,Ukraine
Poltawa,Ukraine
Poltawa, Ukraine
Riga,Latvia
Kolontayevo,Russia
Kolontayevo,Russia
Kolontayevo,Russia
Kolontayevo,Russia
Kolontayevo,Russia
Hechtel, Belgium
Hechtel,Belgium
Hechtel,Belgium
Hechtel, Belgium
Hechtel,Belgium
Hechtel,Belgium
Hechtel,Belgium
Riga,Latvia
Riga,Latvia
Riga, Latvia
Riga,Latvia
Riga,Latvia
Riga,Latvia
Venzone (Udine) , Italy
Vanzone (Udine) , Italy
Venzone (Udine) , Italy
Vanzone (Udine) , Italy
Vanzone (Udine) , Italy
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32.

31.10.2010

(

607)

blitz

Italian Championship

Tournaments for the intermediate blitz list #4

31.
30.
29.
28.
27.
26.
25.
24.
23.

11.

11

08.
07.
07.
04.
04.
03.
03.

09.
.09.
09.
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010

08
08
07
07
07
07

2010
2010
2010

rapid
rapid
blitz
blitz
blitz
rapid
rapid
blitz
blitz

Estonian Championship (w)
Estonian Championship
Polish Championship (w)

* European Championship G19
* European Championship B19
Ukrainian Cup

Ukrainian Cup (w)

Ukrainian Cup

Ukrainian Cup (w)

Tournaments for the intermediate blitz list #3

22.
21.
20.
19.
18.
17.
16.
15.
14.

08.
08.
08.
04.
22.
22.
10.
10.
01.

05
05
05
05
04
04
04
04
04

.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010

522)
523)
524)
513)
515)
516)
511)
512)
518)

blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
rapid
rapid
blitz

Estonian Championship (w)
Estonian Ch. (w) title barrage
Estonian Championship

Polish Championship - clubs
Russian Championship

Russian Championship (w)
Polish Championship

Polish Championship (w)
Slovene Championship

Tournaments for the intermediate blitz list #2

13.
12.
11.
10.

9.

8.
7.
6.

30.
.03
21.
.03
20.
20.
14.
24.

21

21

03

03

03
03
03
01

.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010
.2010

blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
rapid

Lithuanian Championship

*** European Championship (W)
European Championship final B
*** European Championship
European Championship sf-B
European Championship sf-A
Polish Championship

Belgium Championship - clubs

Tournaments for the intermediate blitz list #1

N W O

29.
29.
28.
30.
30.

12
12
12
08
08

.2009
.2009
.2009
.2009
.2009

FMID ratings blitz #1

504)
505)
503)
501)
502)

blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz
blitz

**% WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP pl/offs
**% WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP (w)

WC blic qualifications

*** Furopean Championship

*** FEuropean Championship (w)

Vanzone (Udine) , Italy

Tallinn,Estonia
Tallinn,Estonia
Dabki, Poland

Minsk Mazowiecki, Poland
Minsk Mazowiecki, Poland

Rivne,Ukraine
Rivne,Ukraine
Rivne, Ukraine
Rivne, Ukraine

Tallinn,Estonia
Tallinn,Estonia
Tallinn,Estonia
Murzasihle, Poland
Kolontaevo,Russia
Kolontaevo,Russia
Poczesna, Poland
Poczesna, Poland
Slovenia

Vilnius, Lithuania
Vilnius,Lithuania
Vilnius,Lithuania
Vilnius, Lithuania
Vilnius, Lithuania
Vilnius, Lithuania
Mlawa, Poland
Brussel,Belgium

Berlin, Germany
Berlin, Germany
Berlin, Germany
Stockholm, Sweden
Stockholm, Sweden

2121)



